
    

Copies of all of the contracts listed above are available in the City Clerk’s Office. 

Exhibit 1 – Table of Contracts 
6/5/2017 City Council Meeting 

 

Department/Division Vendor Purpose/Location Amount 

1201 – Recreation and Parks 

Todd and Tara Davis 

(DBA:  Bases Loaded) 

Concession Agreement for Joe Herb Park 

(from February 1, 2017 through December 31, 2017, at 

35% of concessionaire's gross revenue). (No funds.) 

1201 – Recreation and Parks Merced County, on Behalf of First 5 

Joint Funding Partnership Agreement to Accept a 

Contribution for Swim Lessons (6/5/2017 - 7/20/2017). (No funds.) 

1303 – Airport 

James E. Price 

(c/o Gemini Flight Support) 

Short-Term Personal Property Lease Agreement for the 

Temporary Use of an Airport Baggage Belt Loader 

(from May 6 through May 13, 2017, for $250.00). (No funds.) 

1201 – Recreation and Parks Scott Lemberger 

Leisure Class Agreement for Independent Contractor 

Services to Conduct Uechi-Ryu Karate Classes 

(from July 1, 2017 through June 30, 2018). $  1,000.00 

0803 – Engineering Bovee Environmental Mgt., Inc. 

Labor and materials to test for asbestos at 439 East Olive 

Avenue and at 960 West 11th Street. 

(Statement of Services, PO #126542.) $  1,000.00 

1205 – Community Svcs. - Zoo 

Jon Klingborg, DVM 

(DBA:  Valley Animal Hospital) 

Fourth Amendment to Agreement for Veterinary Services 

at Applegate Zoo (July 1, 2016 through June 30, 2017). $  2,000.00 

2002 – Economic Development Valbridge Property Advisors 

Appraisal of City-Owned Property Near Yosemite Avenue 

and East of "G" Street (4.56-acre parcel of land). $  3,000.00 

1001 – Police - Administration Progressive Solutions, Inc. 

FY 2017/2018 Software Maintenance Agreement for 

PetTrack Software (Dog Licensing) – Annual Renewal. $  3,812.60 

2002 – Economic Development 

Greater Merced Chamber of 

Commerce 

Second Amendment to Agreement for Professional 

Services to Organize and Produce an Annual "Mercy 

Gulch" Community Event (held on May 20, 2017). $  5,000.00 

1001 – Police - Administration KTM Enterprises, Inc. 

Furnish and install a Level-3 bullet-resistant barrier (two 

windows; three counter-mount deal trays). 

(Statement of Services, PO #126195.) $10,911.00 

0403 – Information Technology Merced County Office of Education 

Public Access Cable Services Agreement to Designate the 

Merced County Office of Education as an Independent, 

Non-Profit Access Management Entity. $17,500.00 

0701 – Finance Bartel Associates, LLC 

Agreement for Professional Services to Provide an 

Actuarial Valuation of Post-Employment Benefits (OPEB). $22,000.00 

0201 – City Manager Merced Lao Family Community, Inc. 

Agreement for Professional Services - Hmong Language 

Translation and Hmong Community Outreach Services. $22,416.00 

1109 – Public Works - WQC Condor Earth Technologies, Inc. 

Agreement for Professional Services to Prepare a Land Use 

& Groundwater Limitations Study Final Technical Report. $24,650.00 


